TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM527516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TPI Holdings, Inc.		05/17/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trailer Central LLC	
Street Address:	2112 Beech Rd.	
City:	Nappanee	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46550	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88088670	TRAILERTRADER.NET
Serial Number:	86910905	TRAILER TRADER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6162174135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-242-9550

Email: david@oppenhuizen.com

Correspondent Name: David Oppenhuizen

Address Line 1: 146 Monroe Center St. NW Address Line 2: McKay Tower, Ste. 730

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Oppenhuizen
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Oppenhuizen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed TM Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0559

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Trademark Assignment") is made effective as of the date of the last dated signature shown below (the "Effective Date") by and between TPI Holdings, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("TPI Holdings"), and Trailer Central LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Trailer Central"). TPI Holdings and Trailer Central may be referred to individually or collectively as the "Party" or "Parties."

WHEREAS, TPI Holdings (a) claims trademark rights in the marks TRAILERTRADER.NET, TRAILERTRADER.COM and TRAILER TRADER (collectively the "TPI Holdings TRAILER TRADER Marks"); (b) is the owner-of-record of the U.S. Trademark App. Ser. No. 88088670 for the mark TRAILERTRADER.NET on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") for the services identified in such application; and (c) is the owner-of-record of the U.S. Trademark App. Ser. No. 86910905 for the mark TRAILER TRADER on the USPTO's Principal Register for the services identified in such application. U.S. Trademark App. Ser. Nos. 88088670 and 86910905 shall be referred to collective as the "TRAILER TRADER Applications"; and

WHEREAS, Trailer Central is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the TPI Holdings TRAILER TRADER Marks, and the TRAILER TRADER Applications, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TPI Holdings TRAILER TRADER Marks, and is a successor to that portion of TPI Holdings' business to which the TPI Holdings TRAILER TRADER Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TPI Holdings hereby assigns to Trailer Central all right, title and interest in and to the TPI Holdings TRAILER TRADER Marks, including but not limited to all rights in and to the TRAILER TRADER Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all common law rights to the TPI Holdings TRAILER TRADER Marks, and all rights of action accrued and to be accrued under and by virtue thereof, including without limitation the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the TPI Holdings TRAILER TRADER Marks and collect the same for Trailer Central's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and all records and files exclusively relating to the TPI Holdings TRAILER TRADER Marks and the TRAILER TRADER Applications.

ISIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS!

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0560

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date(s) set forth below:

TPI HOLDINGS, INC.

TRAILER CENTRAL, LLC

Bv:

...

Ву:

Name:

Date:

5.17.19

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 06/12/2019